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ANNUAL AUDIT REPORT OF NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD AGAR

\ We have examined the Receipt & Payment Account, for the year ended on 31st
i March 2020, attached herewith, of Nagar Palika Parishad Agar. With regards to
| the Audit, we have made the following observation:

® We certify that the Receipt & Payment Account are in agreement
with the Books of Accounts maintained at the office of Nagar Palika

Parishad Agar.

e Observations/ Discrepz s observed in regards

with the scope of in “Annexure A” and
“Annexure B” ‘ h totalling mistakes

t the year end on

acrease in various heads

Nagar Vikas Upkar and

 budgeted targets

ison to previous
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04-07-2019 2741.00
05-07-2019 15795.00
0807201 /AL s
00-07-2019 18827.00
10-07-2010 5000.00
16-07-2010 34000.00
17-07-20190 1000000.00
19-07-2019 446,00
10-07-2010 4743.00
19-07-2010 43,00
23.07-2019 124.00
23-07-2019 8000.00
23-07-2019 126920.00
25-07-2019 17984.00
" 27-07-2019 9580.00
30-07-2019 731.00
31-07-2019 1000000.00
02-08-2019 1462397.00
08-08-2019 8000.00
14-08-2019 192.00
14-08-2019 91.00
16-08-2019 80583.00
16-08-2019 915.00
19-08-2019 111.00
22-08-2019 5937.00
29-08-2019 9694.00
30-08-2019 27216.00
31-08-2019 13839.00
04-09-2019 10000.
04-09-2019 woo
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lation Statement a:

5,980.95

Balance as per books
Balance as 5,980.95
r' per Bank Statement 598095 5,980.95
F ' 0.00
Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31st March,2020
Balance as per books 2,026,632.75 TYTORL
Balance as per Bank Statement 2,026,
N 2,026,632.75 2,026,632.75
0.00
P’ SBI 30724690805 :
Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31st March,2020
Balance as per books 8,944,440.60
Balance as per Bank Statement 8,944,440.60
8,944,440.60 8,944,440.60
r‘ 0.00
P Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31st March,2020
Balance as per books 1,681,962.50
Balance as per Bank Statement 1,681,962.50
1,681,962.50 1,681,962.50
’ 0.00
Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31st March,2020
I‘ Balance as per books 524,034.28
Balance as per Bank Statement 524,034.28
524,034.38 524,034.28
0.00
nk n 31st March,2020
Balance as per books 300,357.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 300,357.00
300,357.00 300,357.00
0.00
Balance as per books | 140,794.00
Balance as per Banl Ly ——Jl 140,794.00
i 40,794.00 140,794.00
\ - 0.00
Balance as per b 62,205.00|
Balance as per Bank . 162,205.00
,205.00| 162,205.00
“k e F —
Balance as per boc 35.01
Balance as per Bank State e 42,735.00 )
ton 00| 42,735,
| pr— 35 w S ‘ l l" \;
|Balance .
i‘ — -
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1,207,343.00

a8 Statement 1,207,343.00
- S 1,207,343.00 __1,207,343.00
.00
0.00|
3,036,795.60
- 3,036,795.60 3,036,795.60
0.00
1 Salance as per books 91,952.97
_Balance as por Bank Statement 91,952.97
91,952.97 91,952.97
0.00
. L 1 71l
i as per books 10,793,745.00
) Salance as per Bank Statement 10,793,745.00
: 10,793,745.00] _ 10,793,745.00
0.00
20
[Balance as per books 7,367,125.00
‘ _Balance as per Bank Statement 7,367,125.00
! 7,367,125.00 7,367,125.00
0.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 30,400,000.00
30,400,000.00] _30,400,000.00
0.00

12,529,331.00

S per Dooks

Balance as per Bank Statement | 12,529.331.00
= 1 331.00 12,529,331.00

i ~0.00

_Balance as per b 399.00]
Balance as f . 130.399.00
— 130,399.00

e

m‘ih‘ _’ 4&232'614‘w
= 614.00

— i

|Balance a: T
[Crin Books 200
— = i 7.89
—— .89

P
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Balance as per books 8,481,020.00
Balance as 8,481,020.00
por Bank Statemont 8,481,020.00 8,481,020.00
I _ 0.00 —
__Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31st March,2020 _
Balance as per books 287,120.62
Balance as per Bank Statement 2!1.1_29_!"’_
287,120.62| ____287,120.62)
0.00
Bank Rec Marc 2
Balance as per books 21,176,638.93 0.00
CRIN BANK BUT NOT DR IN BOOKS
13/02/2020| MUKESH PARMAR( 2020-21 ME BOOKS ME LIKHA HE) 50,000.00
CR IN BOOKS BUT NOT DR IN BANK
09-03-2020|SALARY EXP 143,110.00
09-03-2020|SALARY EXP 113,510.00
31-03-2020|SALARY EXP 169,458.00
31-03-2020[SALARY EXP 50,180.00
31-03-2020|SALARY EXP 43,796.00
31-03-2020[SALARY EXP 18,096.00
31-03-2020|SALARY EXP 13,000.00
31-03-2020|SALARY EXP 131,784.00
31-03-2020|SALARY EXP 19,010.00
31-03-2020|Febrication Exp (ARJUN PATIDAR KO PAID) 97,020.00
DR IN BOOK BUT NOT CR IN BANK
27-12-2019 LATE FEE (bank sleep Iagi he) 40112.00
DR IN BANK BUT NOT CR IN BOOKS
o:vouzmslossn 9,097.00
03/04/2019|DEBIT 9,075.00
22/05/2019|KRISHNAKANT SHARMA _ 1,700.00
24/07/2019|DEBIT GPF / NA HE EMPLOYEE SE) 193,416.00
Balance as per Bank Statement 31/3/2020 21,781,202.93
-~ 22,034,602.93 22,034,602.93
R . 0.00
|Balance _ 232,674.00
|Balance as ‘ 232,674.00
—— _TZETA00] 73267400
ce 2 121,896.00
Balance as _il 1,521,896.00
ot ¥ 1,521,896.00
sl 0.00
la ‘li f 5 ~
[ i 4
Balance as p L 1,015,195.00
i 1,015,195.00
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